

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation _____

SHIP TO

NUMBER	
WEH13008	

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV 24801 304

304-436-8710

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
N
D
O
R

DATE PHINT					
09/21/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012	/0010	птя	OPENING TIME 1	30PM
LINE.	10/23/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	, UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MANDATORY PI AT WELCH COI	********** RE-BID MEE' MUNITY HO	TING 10/10/2012 A SPITAL, 454 MCDOV	**************************************	1
0001	mur cmame O	E MEST VIR	961-72 DICTATION/TRANSC	T OF HEALTH AND	
	HUMAN RESOU FACILITIES, BIDS TO PRO AS PER THE THE MODEL/B THE ACCEPTA	RCES, BURE WELCH COM VIDE DICTA ATTACHED S RAND/SPECI BLE LEVEL	AU FOR BEHAVIORA MUNITY HOSPITAL, TION/TRANSCRIPTI SPECIFICATIONS. FICATIONS NAMED OF QUALITY ONLY PREFERENCE OR F	IS SOLICITING ON SERVICES HEREIN ESTABLISH AND ARE NOT AVOR ANY	PECEIVED 2012 OCT 24 AH 8: 25
	ALTERNATES LITERATURE INFORMATION REJECTION O TO WAIVE MI IN ACCORDAN	SHOULD SO AND SPECIF FOR ANY A OF THE BID. NOR IRREGU OCE WITH SE	VENDOR. VENDORS STATE AND INCLUDE FICATIONS. FAILU ALTERNATES MAY BE THE STATE RESE JLARITIES IN BIDS ECTION 148-1-4(F) RULES AND REGULA	GE PERTINENT HE TO PROVIDE GROUNDS FOR RVES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATION OF THE WEST	WV FURGITASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE /		$\overline{}$	TELEPHONE	DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	10/19/0-10
Vot	4 (and	lecin .		-630 - 4733	/0/19/2012 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE / I/ I	ρ	FEIN 65-07	793/7/	ADDRESS CHANGE	29 TO BE MOTED MOOVE



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER WEH13008

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV

Ţ

304-436-8710 24801

DATE PRINT	EO.													
09/21/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012							DID	ODE	NING TIME	1.3	0.PM		
Refer the section point reference in	************		2012	CAT	3132		M NUMB	BID	O P. III	UNIT PRICE			MOUNT	
LINE	QUAN	ΥΠΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	100 A		MINOMB	ic (1						
							,							1
	*****	THIS	TG '	THE E	AD.	OF I	RFO	WEH13	008	***** TO	ral:	-		
	^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^	IUTO	1,0	1		-	-				- 1			
				1										
				1										
											1			
											- 1			
											- 1			
											1			
				3							1			
			1											
1														
				1										
0			1						1					
					1				1					
				1										
	1													
											1			
					1									
			1						1					
			8											-A
η-) es 14 e e e				ve side	93/40/X							
SIGNATURE	0 (>	rel		VP	2000			TELEPHONE	200	630 4733	DATE	10/10	7/20	12
ym		ouer-	FEIN			0.5	1			ADDRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE N		
TITLE //	P		6	5-6)7	431	171			ADDITION OF		5 St 57		



DATE PRINTED

TITLE

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE WEH13008

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV 24801 304-436-8710

BID OPENING DATE OPENING TIME 1.30PM ÇAT NO AMOUNT UO8 ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 01 1. TO PROVIDE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEETS FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. 2. TO PROVIDE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED FOR THIS SOLICITATION. 3. TO PROVIDE SAMPLE REPORTS AS A RESHONSE TO QUESTION NO. 8 4. TO PROVIDE A REVISED COST SHEET. TO PROVIDE THE ADDENDUM ACKNWOLEDGMENT. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 01 TELEPHONE 800 630 4733 SIGNATURE

65-0793/71



RFQ COPY

State of west virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WEH13008

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV 24801

304-436-8710

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME ÇAT, NO. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM NO. 01 1. TO PROVIDE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEETS FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. 2. TO PROVIDE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED FOR THIS SOLICITATION. 3. TO PROVIDE SAMPLE REPORTS AS A RESPONSE TO QUESTION NO. 8 4. TO PROVIDE A REVISED COST SHEET. 5. TO PROVIDE THE ADDENDUM ACKNWOLEDGMENT. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. OF ADDENDUM NO. 01 END TELEPHONE 800 630 4733 SIGNATUR

65-0793171



WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 DIRICH OF ARAPT AIRBURG Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

T.TESTY	-1	2	α	0	C
WEH	Т.	5	U	U	ø

Oct 18 2012 04:09pm P001/005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

þ

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV

304-436-8710 24801

DATE PRINTED 10/18 BID OPENING DATE OPENING TIME CAT NO AMOUNT. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UOP TEM NUMBER LINE ADDENDUM NO. 2 1. TO ATTACH A PAGE CONTAINING VENDOR QUESTIONS AND THE AGENCY RESPONSES INADVERTENTLY OMITTED FROM ADDENDUM NO. 1. 2. TO MOVE THE BTD OPENING FROM 10/23/2012 TO BID OPENING TIME REMAINS AT 10/25/2012. 1:30 PM. 3. TO PROVIDE THE ADDENDUM ACKNWOLEDGMENT. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO \$IGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 961-72 YR 0001 1 BLANKET CONTRACT FOR DICTATION/TRANSCRIPTION SERVICE WEH13008 ***** TOTAL THIS IS THE END OF REQ TELEPHONE 800 630 4733 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 65-0793171

0026

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: WEH13008

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendu (Check th	m N e bo	<u>lumbers Received:</u> x next to each addendum re	ceived)	,
[ι	⁄ĵ	Addendum No. 1	1)	Addendum No. 6
[[X	Addendum No. 2	Į]	Addendum No. 7
Ι]	Addendum No. 3	ſ]	Addendum No. 8
Į]	Addendum No. 4	Į]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	Ţ]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

TRANSCRIPTION South, INC.

Company

Authorized Signature

10/19/2012

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

RFQ No.	WEH13008
111 00 1101	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Vendor's Name: TRANSCIPIPTON South, ISC.

Authorized Signature: Date: 10/18/2017

State of Floridu

County of Inelias, to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 23 day of October

My Commission expires 1/2/13

AFFIX SEAL HERE

JEREMY WOOD NOT RY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION # DD 858800

EXPIRES: February 5, 2013

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to

prefere	Intion and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance that Vocation and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance that Vocation will be applied only to the time of bid) betto contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) in the forther residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.
	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-

ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of NA business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents AL and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, If, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accor-7. dance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of State Rules.

Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women-NA and minority-owned business.

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate Information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing pivision in writing/immediately.

Changes during the term of the	11) 1/ (): 1/ 1/0
Bidder: IRANSCRIPTION South INC	Signed: ble (and)
Date: 10/19/2012	Title:

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

TRANSCRIPTION South lowe
(Company)
John Coal S V8
(Authorized Signature)
JOHN CARDINERL, VP
(Representative Name, Title)
800-636-4733 800-630-4735
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)
(Date)

WEH13008 Dictation/Transcription Services COST PROPOSAL

Estimated Quantity of Lines of Transcription*	Description of Service	Cost Per Line (65 text characters entered)**	Total Cost
SANTON CONTROL OF THE	Transcription Reports provided within 24 hours	\$ 0.679	\$ 23,700
300,000			\$ 3160
40,000	Discharge Summaries provided within 48 hours	\$0,079	\$_3,100
50,000	STAT Reports provided within 90 minutes	\$0,69	\$ 4,500
60,000	H & P Reports	\$0.079	s <u>4,740</u>
00,000		Grand Total	\$36,100

Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible vendor meeting all specifications. Vendor must provide all dictation and transcription services for the quoted price per line.

*Estimated # of Lines of Transcription services is only an estimate and is neither a guarantee of a minimum nor maximum quantity to be purchased during the life of this contract. Actual usage volumes will be dependent upon the facility's requirements.

**A line of transcription is defined	as 65 text characters entered.	
TRANSCRIPTION SOL	sth, 100	118
JOHN CARDINA	<u> </u>	<u>V</u>
Name of Authorized Representati	ive	Title
tile la	I VP	10/26/2012
Vendor Signature	/	Date
13555 Automobile Vendor Address	BLUD. Ste 530,	CLEARWATER, FL 33762
SAME AS ABOVE		
Vendor Remit to Address		
800-630-4733	806-630-4735	JC@tsouth.com
Telephone	Fax	E-mail

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that TRANSCRIPTION SOUTH, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on October 30, 1997, effective October 29, 1997.

The document number of this corporation is P97000093147.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2012, that its most recent annual report was filed on January 13, 2012, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourteenth day of January, 2012

Secretary of State



Authentication ID: 500218287315-011412-P97000093147

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/25/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy/less must be anderedd. If SURDOGATION IS WAIVE

PRODUCER 1st Class Insurance,	Ina			CONTAC NAME:	T Bren		giacomo A030543		
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Inc.			PHONE (A/C, No. E-MAIL ADDRESS	Ext): (727	7) 796-2600		(888) 7	794-9277x
1155 Tampa Road				E-MAIL ADDRESS	s: bpre	sti@1classii	nsurance.com		
Palm Harbor		FL	34683		INS		RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
		- I L	34003	INSURER	· A ·	ers Insurance			
INSURED Transcription South, I	Inc			INSURER	B: Moun	t Vernon Inst	urance Company		
13555 Automobile Blv				INSURER	10.00 m				
	O Diag ii 5			INSURER	- 1-1				
Clearwater		FL	33762	INSURER	- 17.01				
COVERAGES	CEI	HWEED	E NUMBER:	INSURER	F:		DEVICION NUMBER		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY	THAT THE POLICIES	S OF INSU	JRANCE LISTED BELOW HA	AVE BEEN	ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	REVISION NUMBER: ED NAMED ABOVE FOR TO	ייב bŲI	IOV DERIOT
CERTIFICATE MAY E	THSTANDING ANY R BE ISSUED OR MAY	REQUIREME PERTAIN.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF ANY DED BY T	CONTRACT HE POLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT	CT TO	WHICH THIS
NSR	INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR				POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		e	
GENERAL LIABILITY	MATERIA DE SERVICIO DE COMPANIO.	IIIASIA	09-0004981012-3-02		1/16/2012	1/16/2013	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 100	0000
V COMMERCIAL G	ENERAL LIABILITY		98500 ASSENSE Million Commission		M. Tibrovitanio	55%005000000000000000000000000000000000	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 100	
CLAIMS-MA					1	1	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5000	
					J	l /	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		0000
		1			1	[]	GENERAL AGGREGATE	- T	0000
GEN'L AGGREGATE L					J	1 !	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	(177.)	0000
	RO- ECT LOC							\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILI	TY		09-0004981012-3-02	(01/16/2012	01/16/2013	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s 100	0000
ANY AUTO					1	1	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
ALL OWNED AUTOS	SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED				1	į !		\$	
V HIRED AUTOS	V NON-OWNED AUTOS					[PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE	4			1		AGGREGATE	\$	
DED RET	ENTION \$						Line Servery OTH	\$	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIA	ABILITY Y/N						WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PAR OFFICER/MEMBER EXC (Mandatory in NH)	RINER/EXECUTIVE	N/A			1	1	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPE	en er annen skelderfolkstocksteller (* 170			1	1	, ,	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
DÉSCRIPTION OF OPE B E&O coverage	ERATIONS below		SP2009096C		2466012	24400012	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		**************************************
Educatings			2520090900	1	01/16/2012	01/16/2013		'Aggrey	jate
					1		Retro Date 1/16/2009		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIC	NS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	I FS (Attach	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule, if	more space is	required)			
FOR BID PURPOSES			Acons iviji	donieu,	more space	requireas			
F TO SOCK WELL AND A CONTROL OF THE									
CERTIFICATE HOLD	ER			CANCE	LLATION				
Transcription South, Ir						T A DOVE D	TO LOURO DE OA		
13555 Automoble Blvd				THE E	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL B	E DEL	ED BEFORE IVERED IN
Clearwater, FL 33762	Ė			ACCO	RDANCE WIT	THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.	Et aver	N. A. C.
				AUTHORIZ	ZED REPRESEN	MTATIVE			
T a Y				1 (5 0x Rx	h			

T

INFORMATION PAGE

WEC WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY

INSURER: HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

HARTFORD PLAZA, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115

NCCI Company Number:

10456

Company Code: 6



Suffix

RENEWAL

00

LARS

POLICY NUMBER:

01 WEC DR0712

Previous Policy Number:

NEW

HOUSING CODE: DW

Named Insured and Mailing Address: TRANSCRIPTION SOUTH, INC.

(No., Street, Town, State, Zip Code)

13555 AUTOMOBILE BLVD STE 530

FEIN Number: 050793171 CLEARWATER, FL 33762

State Identification Number(s):

UIN:

*1500101DR07120101

The Named Insured is: CORPORATION

Business of Named Insured: STENOGRAPHIC & SECRETARIAL SER

Other workplaces not shown above: 13555 AUTOMOBILE BLVD STE 530

CLEARWATER

FL 33762

2. Policy Period:

From 04/15/12

04/15/13 To

12:01 a.m., Standard time at the insured's mailing address.

Producer's Name: NORTHEAST AGENCIES INC/PHS

301 WOODS PARK DRIVE CLINTON, NY 13323

Producer's Code: 210619

Issuing Office:

THE HARTFORD

(866) 467-8730

301 WOODS PARK DRIVE

CLINTON

NY 13323

Total Estimated Annual Premium:

\$1,626

Deposit Premium: N/A

Policy Minimum Premium:

\$295 FL (INCLUDES INCREASED LIMIT MIN. PREM.)

Audit Period: ANNUAL

Installment Term:

The policy is not binding unless countersigned by our authorized representative.

Countersigned by

Authorized Representative

04/16/12 Date

Form WC 00 00 01 A

(1) Printed in U.S.A.

Process Date: 04/16/12

Page 1 (Continued on next page) Policy Expiration Date: 04/15/13

ORIGINAL

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WEH13008

Oct 24 2012 10:26am P001/005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ROBERTA WAGNER 1304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV 24801

304-436~8710

DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 3 1. TO MOVE THE BID OPENING FROM 10/25/2012 TO 11/1/2012. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 PROPOSAL (Quote sent prior to

Recent of this Addendum (10/23/2012)

SENT
10/24/2012 2012 OCT 25 Ali 9:50 WY FURCH I SING DIVISION TELEPHONE POOG 304733 65 0793171 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: WEH13008

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)

[1	1	Addendum No. 1]]	Addendum No. 6
[(1	Addendum No. 2	[J	Addendum No. 7
[(1	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	Į	J	Addendum No. 9
[J	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13555 Automobile Blvd. Suite 530

Transcription South, Inc.

Clearwater, FL 33762

Solicitation

NUMBER

WEH13008

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

WELCH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

454 MCDOWELL STREET WELCH, WV 24801 304-436-8710

Ţ

DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE 11/01/ 2012 OPENING TIME 30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 3 1. TO MOVE THE BID OPENING FROM 10/25/2012 TO 11/1/2012. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN WAY RESULT IN DISQUALTFICATION OF YOUR BID. END OF ADDENDUM NO. RECEIVED 2012 NOV -1 AM 8: 59 WV PURCHASING DIVISION SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

TITLE

65 0793171

800 630 4733

10/30/2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: WEH13008

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum	Numbers	Received:
(Charle that	an want to	analı adda

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[1	1	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
[Ŋ	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[/	1	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4]]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

10/30/2012

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012